OP \$40.00 86837050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playmates Toys, Inc.		05/27/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCG Power Rangers LLC	
Street Address:	10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 500	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86837050	MORPHIN MACHINES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4242049395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 203 5760

Email: tmbox@sabanbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Sonia Jolicoeur

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Rosenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/SR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=US - Morphin Machines - Playmate Toys Assignment (May 2016)#page1.tif source=US - Morphin Machines - Playmate Toys Assignment (May 2016)#page2.tif source=US - Morphin Machines - Playmate Toys Assignment (May 2016)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900377624 REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of May 27, 2016 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Playmates Toys, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, with an address of 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 and SCG Power Rangers LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90067 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and relinquishes to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and together with that portion of the business to which the mark pertains, such business being ongoing and existing, throughout the world, including all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover for damages arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademark or the associated goodwill.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to register and otherwise give full effect to the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment in and to the Trademark.

This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and the performance hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, United States of America. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Playmates Toys, Inc.

By:

Name: KARL MICRANI

Tille: SVP Marketing

SCG Power Rangers LLC

Ву:

Name: Scott Rosenbaum

Tille: SUP, Business & Legal Affoirs

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

MORPHIN MACHINES - U.S. Trademark Application No. 86837050, filed December 2, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 09/09/2016